40

Disciplined
capital
deployment
focused on:

Capital Investments
In millions 2025 (F) 2026 (F) 2027 (F) 2028 (F) 2029 (F)

Total
2025 -2029 (F)

Electric

Renewable Generation $  101 $   127 $   118 $   179 $   4 $   529

Transmission 59 93 162 114 100 528

Distribution 37 37 36 37 34 181

Other 54 51 31 27 25 188

Electric Total $  251 $   308 $   347 $   357 $   163 $ 1,426

Manufacturing & Plastics 27 27 27 25 23 129

Total $  278 $   335 $   374 $   382 $   186 $ 1,555

$650M
Incremental investment

opportunity for Electric segment
in later part of 5-year period

Every $100M of incremental capital investment increases our rate base CAGR by ~75 basis points

Driven by:
• Up to 200 MW of wind

generation

• Up to 75 MW of battery
storage

• Dual-fuel additions

• Delivery system investment
for new large loads

Customer-focused capital investment plan

Dividend – A Key Part of Our TSR

41

Dividend Growth & Payout Ratio

Dividend payout ratio impacted by exceptional
Plastics segment financial results driving

a lower ratio

7%

CAGR

86 consecutive years of
dividend payments

Indicated dividend for 2025:
$2.10 (12.3% increase)

Targeted dividend growth rate
(2025 base year): 6-8%

78%
70% 65% 65% 63%

37%
24% 25% 26%

36%

$1.25 $1.28 $1.34
$1.40

$1.48
$1.56

$1.65
$1.75

$1.87

$2.10

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Indicated

Payout Ratio Dividend Amount

Strong Balance Sheet Supports Long-Term Strategy

42

Strong
balance
sheet:

Five-Year Financing Plan

$ in millions
2025 2026-29 (F)

5 Year
Total

LONG-TERM DEBT

Otter Tail Power Company

Issuances $   100) $   515) $   615)

Retirements - (112) (112)

Otter Tail Corporation

Issuances - - -

Retirements - (80) (80)

Net Debt Increase $   100) $  323) $ 423)

EQUITY $   -) $   -) $   -)

Credit Ratings Otter Tail Corporation Otter Tail Power Company

Moody's Fitch S&P Moody's Fitch S&P

Corporate Credit / Long-Term Issuer Default Baa2 BBB BBB A3 BBB+ BBB+

Senior Unsecured Debt N.A. BBB N.A. N.A. A- N.A.

Outlook Stable Stable Stable Negative Stable Stable

Disciplined
capital
deployment
focused on:

Equity ratio 62%

$607 million of total
available liquidity

Parent company debt <10%

of total debt

ROE

Cash Flow

$80M

$42M

$70M

$50M

$40M

$60M

$50M $50M

$26M

$10M

$90M

$100M

$64M

$15M

$100M

$90M

$60M

2026 2027 2029 2030 2031 2034 2035 2037 2039 2040 2044 2048 2049 2050 2051 2052 2054